FORM PTO-1619A F. pires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01

10-12-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 



101168272

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Commissioner of	Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the at	tached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Ty		0
<b>✓</b> New		<b>✓</b> Assignment	Security Ag	reement
Resubmission (Non- Document ID#		License	Change of N	lame
Correction of PTO Er Reel # Corrective Documen	Frame #	Merger (For II	Other  U.S. Government U.S. Government U.S. Government U.S. Government	
Reel #	Frame #	! —	epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies	<b>;)</b>	Mark if addition	al names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Lyle Tabler				Month Day Year  08 10 99
Name (line 2) H. Jay Kella Second Party Name (line 1)	am			Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party			Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) BMI Techno	ologies Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		And the state of t		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 405,1333-8th	h Street S.W.		and a graph of	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			The Manual Control of the Control of	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Calgary	City	Alberta Canada State/Country		2R 1M6
D 41 D 4	tative Name and A	Address Ente	r for the first Receiving	Party only
Domestic Represent		Liito	i ioi tile ilist Kecelvilig	i uity omy.
Name Name			Tiol the mat Receiving	r uniy only.
			To the mat Necessing	Tury Crity.
Name			To the mat Necesting	Tary City.
Name Address (line 1)			Tor the mat Receiving	, any only.
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)			To the first Receiving	
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)		FOR OFFICE USE ONL		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 010290 FRAME: 0699** 

PTO-1619B
3/30/99
-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address		
	Area Code and Telephone Num	204-947-1429
Name ADE & COMPANY		
Address (line 1) 1700-360 Main Street		
Address (line 2) Winnipeg Manitoba		
Address (line 3) Canada R3C 3Z3		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance d	# 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	ı	Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater	nt Application, enter the date the patent a	application Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total r	number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos  Deposit Account	sed 🗸 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		
	eposit Account Number:	# 01-0310
A	uthorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bel attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.		
Murray E. Thrift	/////	September 28, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Lyle Tabler, whose full post office address is 405, 1333-8<sup>th</sup> Street S.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2R 1M6; and H. Jay Kellam, whose full post office address is 405, 1333-8<sup>th</sup> Street S.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2R 1M6, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to BMI Technologies Inc., whose full post office address is 405, 1333-8<sup>th</sup> Street S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2R 1M6, Canada, all our interest in the United States in and to our invention relating to Impact Monitor, as fully described and claimed in our application for a patent for such invention, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

LYLE TABLER

Tyle Table

Signed at Calgary

This 10th day of August, 1999.

RECORDED: 09/29/1999

H. JAY KELLAM

PATENT REEL: 010290 FRAME: 0701